
MEDICAL CARE UNIT 
ASHA DEEP COMPLEX 

(Homes for Intellectually Challenged Persons) 
Department of Social Welfare, Govt. of NCT of Delhi 

Khadi Ashram Road, Narela, Delhi-110040 

11 1 F.No.1(1)/MCU-Alipur/Condmn./2022-23/SZ—  Dated:- 	2.- 

PUBLIC AUCTION NOTICE 

Medical Care Unit-Alipur is run by the Department of Social Welfare, Govt. of NCT of 
Delhi. Presently shifted to Asha Deep. Complex, Narela. 

Auction of disposal of scrap/obsolete/irreparable items like office furniture, 
Medical Equipments, Hospital Bed, general items etc.,which we would like to auction. 
List of items is available in the office as well as on the website of the Department of 
Social Welfare, GNCTD. Auction will be held"as is where is basis" at Asha Deep 
Complex, Khadi Ashram Road, Narela, Delhi-40 on following terms & conditions:- 

1. The interested parties can inspect the goods from 06/11/2023 to 07/11/2023 
between 11:00a.m. to 01:00 p.m. and submit their bids for uplifting the said 
material by depositing of Rs.100/- by 4:00 p.m. on the same day. 

2. Security deposit shall be refundable to unsuccessful bidders after completion of 
bidding process. 

3. Decision for awarding bid will be taken on 08/11/2023 and will be communicated 
to successful bidder on 08/11/2023 by 5p.m. 

4. The successful bidder will have to deposit the full bidding amount in the Cash on 
09/11/2023 by 12:00 noon. 

5. Reserve price of the bid is Rs.21,181/-(Rs. Twenty One thousand One hundred 
Eighty One). 

6. Bid should be done for the entire listed items. Partial bid shall not be entertained. 
7. The bidding agency would be required to lift all the items in one go and will be 

required to clear the site at their own cost by 10/11/2023, failing which deposit 
amount will be forfeited. 

8. The items will be permitted to be removed only after the full and final payment by 
the bidder. 

9. The undersigned reserves the right to reject the bids without assigning any reason. 

The interested bidder/party/agency may contact at 9911577774 for inspec'on tv 

(Dr. Jyotsna art 
CMO(SAG) 

Head of Office 



Reference note at pre page regarding condemnation / unserviceable articles through 
Public Auction received from HOO, MCU Alipur. 

In this regard it is submitted that approval of the Competent Authority for the 
Condemnation Committee/Board has already been approved at page 22/N. Further as 
approved the items may be disposed as per Rule 220 of GFR i.e. Disposal through 
Auction. It is further to clarify that as the amount of reserve price recommended by the 
Condemnation Committe is not of considerable amount and merely of Rs. 21,181/-, it is 
recommended that publicity of auction should not be taken through Advertisement (as 
will be not economical in this case) and local vendors ( preferably 3 or more) may be 
informed through speed post for the auction process. Also for further publicity, the 
HOO may consider the matter to be posted in the notice boardloffici site of 

Department. 

MANOJ PALIWAL  
Assistant Accounts OfiiLir 

1 

a_ C 	.;) 4-3 

0,-  L e_ 

r 

iw 



'?r(ef a4(7514,- 

IL61C- (`— 	 k6')-t 
HOT 
CASE PLAIN 

FORCEPS 

SINSUS 
FORM 
EAR 
PROBE 

Lem NO, Quantity/ 

Weight 
IRON 
SAFE 

Lock 

TABLE 
LAMP 

BRIEF 

CASE 

URD 

WITH 

FILTER 

SURGICA 
L TRAY 
1 OX12 

BED IRON 

TRAY 

WITH 
COVER SMALL 

EYE 
LAMP 

STAND 
CHLuvicH 

OXYGEN 

REGULAT 
AR 

SPACE 

HALAR 

COOLER 

FILING 
CABINET 

SPONGE 
HOLDING 
FORCFS 

SCISSOR 
ROOM 

HEATER WEIGHT 
MACHINE 

B,RMONI 

TOR 
DIGITAL 

HEATER 
ELECTRIC 

B.P.m0N/ 

TOR 
MANNUA 
L 

SPACE 

Manttica, ikotitni 

PATIENT 
TROLLY 
BED PAN 

WHEEL 
CHAIR HEATING 

PAD.BIG 
1.v 

AND 

\\- 
1-k00  

Med\ ca\ Care 1_51-Ait 

AsPa,Kicn Gorr6a1We\ia

.p\eX 

Deptt. ot So

re 

Sector- 

AUTOCLA 
VE 
ELECTRIC 
12X12,,  
SURGICA 
L TROLLY 
DISECTIN 
G TOOTH 
FORCEPS 

SURGICA 
[TRAY 

8X10 

BED SIDE 
SCREEN 

NEEDLE 
DESTRAy 

ER 
TONGUE 

DEPRESS 
ER 

NEBULIZ 
ER 
SYRINGE 
HOLDING 
FORCFS 

KIDNEY 
TRAY 6" 
KIDNEY 
TRAY 8" 
KIDNEY 

TRAY 10" 
ENT 

DIAGNOS 
TIC SET 



69 

70 

71 

Suction 
Apparatus 

Vaccumele 
aner 

2 

W.,e‘ , ••

k)\•- \k. 

• 
V\C, 

F.Pa Oepkt. ok Soc\a\ \i\le\kae ik 

Sectoc
-1, 

p...12,0a,oW0 

	q • 	 4,,y„,3 • 

	

Way,ke~ 	 SID • ti 
Fire

, 
— 

Cylinder 
50. DIGITAL 

\V EIG I-1 IN 
G 
MACHINE 

 I 	4- 

51. DRESSIN 
G DRUM 

I1"X9" 

1 

52. FEEDING 1 

53. CXII) E AM1NA 
TION 
TABLE 

1. 

54.  ELECTRIC 
WEIGHT 
MACHINE 

I 

55. STEEL 
TABLE 

2 

56.STEEL 

RACK 
5 

,....i. 
' STEEL 

BENCH 
6 

58. SCISSOR 
M 

3 

59. STEELINI 
STOOL 

 5 

60. TELE 
PHONE 

SMALL 

1 

61. C TORCHK 9 

62. VISITOR 
CHAIR 

II 

63. WALL 

CLOCK 
7 

64 
 Trunk I 

65 Chair 

Revolving 
L  

66 
 Finit Pump 2 

67 Inset 

Traper 
I  

68 

Iwo  Seater 
Sofa 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4

